IN THE TENNESSEE REGULATORY AUTHORITY

IN RE:

BERRY’S CHAPEL UTILITY, INC.
PETITION FOR ADJUSTMENT OF

RATES

AT NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE

Docket No. 11-00198

R e

JOINT FILING OF PROPOSED
PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE

The Consumer Advocate and Protection Division and Berry’s Chapel Utility, Inc. hereby

file the following Proposed Procedural Schedule.

Thursday, January 19, 2012

First Round of Discovery Requests Due

Tuesday, January 24, 2012

Objections to Discovery Due

Thursday, January 26, 2012

Motions to Compel Due

Status Conference to Address Discovery and other issues, as
needed (may be waived)

Thursday, February 9, 2012

Responses to First Round of Discovery Requests Due

Thursday, March 15, 2012

Pre-filed Direct Testimony of Intervener Due

Thursday, March 22, 2012

Second Round of Discovery Requests Due

Tuesday, March 27, 2012

Objections to Discovery Due

Friday, March 30, 2012

Motions to Compel Due

Monday, April 2, 2012

Responses to Second Round of Discovery Requests Due

Wednesday, April 4, 2012

| issues

Status Conference addressing Discovery if needed and other

Friday, April 13, 2012

Pre-filed Rebuttal Testimony of Lynwood

Tuesday, April 17, 2012

Hearing on the Merits




Dated: «jﬂm:.mﬁi (5. Con

Respectfully submitted,
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C. SCOT CKSO (BPR# 011005)
Senior Counse
ALBERT L. P EE, Ill (BPR# 010278)
Senior Counsel
Consumer Advocate and Protection Division
Office of the Tennessee Attorney General
P.O. Box 20207
Nashville, Tennessee 37202-0207
(615) 741-8733
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HENRY WALKER (BPR#000272)
Attorney for Berry's Chapel Utility, Inc.
Bradley Arant Boult Cummings LLP
1600 Division Street, Suite 700

PO Box 340025

Nashville, Tennessee 37203

(615) 252-2363




